
 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

PROCUREMENT FOR LOT 3 – JEMBATAN KRETEK 2 
DEVELOPMENT OF TRANS SOUTH-SOUTH JAVA ROAD PROJECT 

 

No.: 021/TRSS-POKJA 25/I/2021 
Date: January 22, 2021 

 

In accordance with the Notification of Intention to Award and Recommendation for Award of contract for 
Project Civil Works of Package Civil Work Lot 3-Jembatan Kretek 2, based on the No Objection Letter (NOL) 
from Islamic Development Bank (IsDB) No. RH-I/2020/718/CRST-3214 dated January 04, 2021 and the 
Notification of Intention to Award Lot 3 – Jembatan Kretek 2 from Ministry of Public Works and Housing 
No. PB.02.01-Mn/12 dated January 8, 2021, the Procurement Team hereby announces the Bidder for 
Package: 
 

Name of Project : Development of Trans South-South Java Road 

Contract Name : Lot 3 – Jembatan Kretek 2 
Bridge construction along 2,015 m – Location:  Special Region of Yogyakarta 

The contract duration : 720 days 

Method : International Competitive Bidding (ICB) 

Source of Fund : Islamic Development Bank (IsDB) – Loan  No. IDN-1012 

Name of the 
Employer 

: PPK 1.4 Provinsi D. I. Yogyakarta 
Satuan Kerja Pelaksanaan Jalan Nasional Wilayah Prov. D. I. Yogyakarta 

Address of the 
Employer 

: Jl. Padjajaran/Ring Road Utara, Maguwoharjo, Depok, Sleman, Yogyakarta - 
55282 
Telp./Fax: (0274)2803608 – Email: ppkjembatandiy@gmail.com 

 
The names of all Bidders that submitted Bids: 

NO. BIDDERS BID PRICE 
(IDR) 

EVALUATED 
BID PRICE 

(IDR) 

RESULT 
(Responsive/            

Not Responsive) 

1. PT. Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk.         
JV PT. Hutama Karya (Persero) 

364,627,817,709.00 364,627,810,221.37 Responsive 

2. PT. PP (Persero) Tbk. 390,400,000,000.00 390,400,023,853.37 Responsive 

3. PT. Adhi Karya (Persero) Tbk.              
JV PT. Jaya Konstruksi Manggala 
Pratama 

394,132,283,375.00 394,131,968,987.00 Responsive 

4. PT. Waskita Karya (Persero) Tbk. 397,145,338,245.00 397,145,338,246.52 Responsive 

Bid price including Provisional Sum – exclude VAT 

 

 



 

In accordance to the result, we hereby announce to award the contract for the package to bidder as below: 
 

Name of Company : PT. Wijaya Karya (Persero) Tbk.  JV  PT. Hutama Karya (Persero) 
(Wika – Hutama  JO) 

Address : Jl. Ahmad Yani No.176-178 – Surabaya 60235 

Contract Amount : IDR 364,627,810,221.37 
(three hundred sixty-four billion six hundred twenty-seven million eight 
hundred ten thousand two hundred twenty-one point thirty-seven Indonesian 
Rupiah) 
Bid price including Provisional Sum – exclude VAT 

 

This is the final result of the bidding process and valid for further implementation stages. We would like to 
thank all participants for their participation and good cooperation. 

 

 

Procurement Team: 

 

 

N u r h a d i 
Head of Team 
 
 
 
  


